To Ritu Prakash Chhabria Co- Founder and Managing Trustee Mukul Madhav Foundation CSR Committee Chairperson – Finolex Industries Limited

ActionAid Association congratulates Mukul Madhav Foundation on its 25th Anniversary!

We are pleased to be associated with Mukul Madhav Foundation & Finolex Industries for the last three years (2021-2022-2023).

Our association with the foundation was able to help hundreds of people suffering from COVID-19 during the year 2021. Mukul Madhav Foundation along with Finolex Industries supported ActionAid at 11 locations within 5 states with oxygen concentrators, ventilators and covid care kits that was able to save many precious lives.

With our strong partnership, we were able to support 200 women survivors of domestic and sexual violence at Gauravi in Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh. Mukul Madhav Foundation and ActionAid Association's partnership was able to provide these Women survivors with livelihood and skill-building opportunities and further job placements throughout the years 2022 & 2023. In 2023-24, the second phase of Mukul Madhav Foundation's support, we hope to increase the support to additional 300 women at risk who are the survivors of domestic and sexual violence in Bhopal and Indore, Madhya Pradesh.

During the year 2022-2023, we worked together to promote individual and collective livelihoods for marginalised communities with a specific focus on women in tribal communities in 10 villages of the Vadodara district of Gujarat thereby helping them access decent work opportunities and increased incomes. So far we have been able to impact 1500+ individuals through our collective efforts.

We look forward towards our continued association with Mukul Madhav Foundation and Finolex Industries in the years to come in order to make a greater social impact.

With Best Wishes Avinash Sapru Director ActionAid Association India F5, 1st Floor, Kailash Colony New Delhi 110048